FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE: SEPTEMBER 20, 2018 Moscow Young Professionals (509) 9991-0030 moscowyoungprofessionals@gmail.com MoscowYP.org

## Tickets available now for "Be the Leader 2018"

Local business groups to host educational event open to all ages

**Moscow, Idaho:** Moscow Young Professionals in collaboration with the Moscow Chamber of Commerce present "Be the Leader 2018," an evening of professional development and leadership training, from 5 – 6:45 p.m. October 3 at the Kenworthy Performing Arts Centre in Moscow.

Tickets are \$5 for general admission and available at <a href="https://www.brownpapertickets.com/event/3620226">https://www.brownpapertickets.com/event/3620226</a>. Members of Moscow Young Professionals receive free admission.

"If you want to learn more about starting a business in this community or becoming a leader in your professional and personal life, this is a great event to attend," said Chloe Rambo, Co-Chair of Moscow Young Professionals. "'Be the Leader 2018' is geared toward those who are ready to take their community presence to the next level, or even just learn from those who have."

The evening will include the following live sessions:

- 41 Years and Counting: Starting and Maintaining a Successful Business in Moscow, led by Jon Kimberling, Jon Kimberling Insurance Agency
- Educate Yourself: Leading with Knowledge, led by Dr. Dean Kahler, University of Idaho
- Learning Your Animal Leadership Style, led by Lynsie Clott, University of Idaho

Learn more about the event at <u>MoscowYP.org</u>. MYP members inquire with <u>MoscowYoungProfessionals@gmail.com</u> for discount code to receive free ticket.

Moscow Young Professionals connects the next generation of leaders by providing increased opportunities for networking, professional development and community engagement. By creating a vibrant space for young professionals, MYP will support business generation and involvement in the community and economy of Moscow and the Greater Palouse.

###

## For inquiries:

Chloe Rambo, MYP Co-Chair | chloemrambo@gmail.com | 509-991-0030